

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Title Appeal Case NO. 21 of 2025

Present: : Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 05 Dated 23.05.2025

Today is fixed for receipt of SR/AD and T.C.R.

Ld. Advocate for the appellants is present.

Appellants files a verified petition and prays for an order of extension of the ad-interim injunction passed by this court on 25.04.2025 on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the order of ad-interim injunction passed by this court on 25.04.2025 is extended till next date.

SR of notice upon the respondent No. 1,2,4,5,7,8,10,12,14,15,16,20,22,23,24 has received with service.

SR of notice upon the respondent No. 6,13,21 has received without service.

Let those be kept with the case record.

SR of AD upon the respondent No. 6,13,21 has not yet been received.

None appears on behalf of the respondents No. 2,7,8,10,12,14,15,16,20,22,23 and 24.

None found present on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2,7,8,10,12,14,15,16,20,22,23 and 24 on call.

It is now 03:50 P.M.

Hence, the case proceeds exparte against the respondent Nos. 2,7,8,10,12,14,15,16,20,22,23 and 24.

Respondent No. 4 and 5 appears in this case by filing vokalatnama.

Respondent No. 1,4 and 5 also files a petition and prays for time for filing w/o on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

T.C.R. has not yet been received.

Issue reminder.

To 25.06.2025 for receipt of SR of AD upon the respondent No. 6,13,21 and receipt of T.C.R.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.