

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Title Appeal No. 21 of 2025
(CNR No. WBMD01-003216-2025)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB 01240

Order No. 09 Dated 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for receipt of SR of AD upon the respondent Nos. 6, 13, 21 and receipt of TCR.

Appellants file hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

It reveals from the order No. 08 dated 29.07.2025 that the **TCR has already been received.**

Appellants also file a verified petition praying for passing an order to extend the ad-interim injunction passed by this Court on 25.04.2025 on the ground stated therein.

The petition filed on behalf of the appellants is taken up for hearing.

Perused. Heard. Considered. For the sake of justice, the prayer for extension the ad-interim order of injunction is allowed.

Let the ad-interim order of injunction be extended till next date.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 file a petition praying for time to file W/O on the ground stated therein.

The petition file on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 praying for time to file W/O is taken up for hearing.

Perused. It reveals from the case record that the case has already been proceeded exparte against the respondent No. 2 vide order dated 23.05.2025.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time to file W/O by the respondent Nos. 1 & 3 to 5 is allowed.

SR of AD upon the respondent Nos. 6, 13 & 21 have not yet been received since long.

To expedite disposal of the case record appellants are directed to take fresh steps upon the respondent Nos. 6, 13 & 21 through both ways by 27.10.2025.

To date, i.e. on 27.10.2025 for filing W/O by the respondent Nos. 1 & 3 to 5.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad