

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Title Appeal Case NO. 21 of 2025
(CNR: WBMD01-003216-2025)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 09 Dated 21.04.2026

Today is fixed for injunction hearing and filing requisites upon the respondent Nos. 6, 13 and 21.

Appellants and contesting respondents are present by filing haziras through Ld. Advocates.

Appellant files a verified petition praying for passing an order to extend the order of ad-interim injunction granted by this Court on 25.04.2025 on the ground stated therein.

The petition filed on behalf of the appellant praying for extension of ad-interim injunction is taken up for hearing.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

For the ends of justice, the prayer is allowed.

Let the order of ad-interim injunction granted by this Court on 25.04.2025 is extended till next date.

Appellants files a time petition and prays for time for filing steps upon the respondent No. 6, 13 and 21 on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 01.06.2026 for injunction hearing and filing requisites upon the respondent Nos. 6, 13 and 21.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.